Datasheet
MICRO SWITCH™ Magnetically Held Toggle Switches
ET Series
DESCRIPTION
MICRO SWITCH™ ET Series toggle switches are a specialty
type of toggle switch with an electrical latching mechanism. The
latching mechanism (internal solenoid in the switch) is designed
to hold the momentary switch contacts closed once the toggle

4    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Magnetically Held Toggle Switches, ET Series
TWO-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 3. Two-Position ET Series
Circuit Made With
Toggle Lever At:
No. of
Poles/
Basic
Switches
Keyway* Opposite
Keyway
Lever
Type Termination Catalog Listing Military
Number
Electrical
Rating
Code
Housing
Height
(Dimen-
sion A)
mm [in]1
1 1-3 1-2 Standard Leadwire
(side exit) 25ET61-6 M5594/1-1 B 51,6
[2.03]
1 1-3 1-2 Standard Screw 25ET61-S M5594/1-3 B 61,2
[2.41]
1 1-3 1-2 Standard Solder Turrent 25ET61-T M5594/1-2 B 47,5
[1.87]
1 1-3 1-2 Tab Lever Leadwire
(side exit) 25ET62-6 M5594/1-4 B 51,6
[2.03]
1 1-3 1-2 Pull-to-
unlock
Leadwire
(side exit) 25ET63-6-F – B 51,6
[2.03]
1 1-3 1-2 Standard Leadwire
(side exit) 25ET64-6 M5594/1-6 B 51,6
[2.03]
2 1-3, 4-6 1-2, 4-5 Standard Solder Turrent 26ET61-T M5594/2-1 A 47,5
[1.87]
2 1-3, 4-6 1-2, 4-5 Pull-to-
unlock Solder Turrent 26ET61-T-F – A 47,5
[1.87]
2 1-3, 4-6 1-2, 4-5 Standard Solder Turrent 26ET65-T M5594/2-2 A 47,5
[1.87]
4 1-2, 3-4,
5-6, 7-8 None Standard Solder Turrent 29ET6-T – D 57,2
[2.25]
* Mechanical momentary position, electrically maintained position (solenoid energized).
1 Reference dimensional drawings on page 6.
Sensing and Productivity Solutions     5
MICRO SWITCH™ Magnetically Held Toggle Switches, ET Series
THREE-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 4. Three-Position ET Series
Circuit Made With
Toggle Lever At:
No. of
Poles/
Basic
Switches
Keyway* Center Opposite
Keyway*
Lever
Type Termination Catalog Listing Military
Number
Electrical
Rating
Code
Housing
height
(Dimen-
sion A)
mm [in]1
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6 Push-to-
unlock
Solder
Turrent 27ET51-T – C 58,0 [2.28]
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6 Standard Solder
Turrent 27ET61-T M5594/3-1 C 58,0 [2.28]
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6 Pull-to-
unlock
Solder
Turrent 27ET61-T-E M5594/6-1E C 58,0 [2.28]
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6 Pull-to-
unlock
Solder
Turrent 27ET61-T-L M5594/6-1L C 58,0 [2.28]
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6** Pull-to-
unlock
Solder
Turrent 27ET61-T-M M5594/6-1M C 58,0 [2.28]
* Mechanical momentary position, electrically maintained position (solenoid energized).
** Mechanical lever lock position.
1 Reference dimensional drawings on page 6.
6    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Magnetically Held Toggle Switches, ET Series
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
Figure 1. Standard Dimensions
Warranty/Remedy
Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free
of defective materials and faulty workmanship. Honeywell’s
standard product warranty applies unless agreed to otherwise by
Honeywell in writing; please refer to your order acknowledgement
or consult your local sales office for specific warranty details. If
warranted goods are returned to Honeywell during the period of
coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace, at its option, without
charge those items it finds defective. The foregoing is buyer’s
sole remedy and is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed
or implied, including those of merchantability and fitness for
a particular purpose. In no event shall Honeywell be liable for
consequential, special, or indirect damages.
While we provide application assistance personally, through our
literature and the Honeywell web site, it is up to the customer to
determine the suitability of the product in the application.
Specifications may change without notice. The information we
supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this printing.
However, we assume no responsibility for its use.
005433-1-EN IL50  GLO
January 2016
© 2016 Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
! WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop